Illinois law.
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Section 2060.205  Unlicensed Practice 

a)	Whenever the Department determines that an unlicensed organization or person is engaging in activities that require licensure, pursuant to the specifications in Section 2060.101 of this Part, it shall issue an order to that organization or person to cease and desist from engaging in the activity.  The order shall specify the particular services that require licensure, and shall include citation of relevant Sections of the Act and this Part. 

b)	The Department's order shall be accompanied by a notice that instructs the recipient that written documentation may be submitted to the Department within 10 calendar days to support a claim that licensure is not required, or that the recipient is properly authorized to conduct the services. 

c)	After the expiration of the 10 day period, if the Department believes that the organization or unlicensed person is continuing to provide services that require licensure, the matter shall be referred to the appropriate State's Attorney or to the Office of the Attorney General for prosecution. 

(Source:  Amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 11063, effective August 14, 2001) 
